
22 OPINIONS OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL. 

out complying with the specific laws relating to banking, yet if it does 
transact the business of an "investment and loan" company it is subject 
to examination by you, as to such business, under the provisi'ons of 
subdivision 4, Section 209, Revised Codes, which reads, in part: 

"Investment and loan company incorporated under the law 
of this state, or doing business under any law of the state oon­
cerning corporations, and to examine into their affairs and ascer­
tain their financial condition;" 
The phrase "any law of the state concerning corporations" would 

seem to indicate that the "investment and loan" business might be tranJ­
acted by a corporation, though such corporation was not incorp'orated 
for that particular business; that is, that the investment and loan busi­
ness might be transacted by the company in connection with some other 
business, and, under the auth'ority of the statute, you have the right to 
examine that branch of the business relating to the investment and 
loans. 

Very respectfully yours, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

County Free High School, Bonds of. 
School. Board of County Commissioners, 
Free High School. 

Bonds, Free High 
Must Issue Bonds of 

Bonds issued on behalf oi a county free high school is a county 
indebtedness, and must be issued, signed and sold by the Board 
of County Commissioners. 

Helena, Montana, January 9, 1909. 
Hon. J. H. Stevens, County Attorney, Kalispell, Montana. 
Dear Sir: 

The question raised during the expiring days of the term of your 
predecessor. 

As to whether it is the duty of the trustees of a Clol111ty free 
high school, or the duty of the county commissioners, to issue 
sign and sell bonds issued for and on behalf of said high schaal, 
under the provisions of Section 926 of the Revised Codes of 1907. 
No· reply has until now been made to this inquiry, and we now 

address the answer direct to- you. 
Bonds issued under and by virtue of the provisions of said section 

-926 are ,county obligations and' are a part of the county's indebtedness, 
and such bonds shall be signed, issued and sold by the county com­
missioners, as they are oounty bonds. 

Very respectfully yours, 
ALBERT J. GALEN . 

. Attorney General. 
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